



# Freedom of Information Report FOI / 11172

Question (dated:23/06/2021)

Requestor Category: whatdotheyknow

We are currently updating data on your trust's Digital Dictation and Voice Recognition systems. Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold?

System type can also be 'No System Installed' if your trust does not use the system:

System type - Digital dictation

Supplier name -

System name -

Date installed -

Contract expiration -

Notes -

System type - Voice Recognition

Supplier name -

System name -

Date installed -

Contract expiration -

Notes –

#### If applicable,

- can you let us know who supplies your digital dictation hardware devices?
- how many digital dictation devices does your trust have?
- when was the procurement date of the digital dictation devices?

#### System definitions:

Digital Dictation - Device used to record audio and share recordings digitally. Voice Recognition - Identifies and translates spoken words into text. Used to complete tasks or transcribe documents.

## Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

System type - Digital dictation Supplier name - G2 Speech UK System name - G2 Speech Date installed - 01/04/2017 Contract expiration - 31/01/2022





System type – Voice Recognition
Supplier name - G2 Speech UK
System name – G2 Speech
Date installed – 01/04/2017
Contract expiration - 31/01/2022

- can you let us know who supplies your digital dictation hardware devices? G2 Speech
- •how many digital dictation devices does your trust have? The Trust does not hold a central record of all digital dictation devices. In line with section 1 of the FOI Act, the Trust denies the data is held. In the spirit of the Act, the Trust has published total amount spent on digital dictation devices. <a href="https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/randr/?entryid34=195446&q=0%7e10334%7e">https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/randr/?entryid34=195446&q=0%7e10334%7e</a>
- when was the procurement date of the digital dictation devices? These devices are purchased on various dates, as and when required from G2 Speech

### Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

System type - Digital dictation
Supplier name - G2 Speech UK
System name - G2 Speech
Date installed - 01/04/2017
Contract expiration - 31/01/2022

System type – Voice Recognition
Supplier name - G2 Speech UK
System name – G2 Speech
Date installed – 01/04/2017
Contract expiration - 31/01/2022

- can you let us know who supplies your digital dictation hardware devices? G2 Speech
- •how many digital dictation devices does your trust have? The Trust does not hold a central record of all digital dictation devices. In line with section 1 of the FOI Act, the Trust denies the data is held. In the spirit of the Act, the Trust has published total amount spent on digital dictation devices. <a href="https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/randr/?entryid34=195446&q=0%7e10334%7e">https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-ofinformation/randr/?entryid34=195446&q=0%7e10334%7e</a>





• when was the procurement date of the digital dictation devices? These devices are purchased on various dates, as and when required from G2 Speech